

Town of Edson P.O. Box 6300 605 - 50 Street EDSON, Alberta Canada T7E 1T7



For Immediate Release

News Release

Edson Fire Restriction

Edson, Alberta, May 29th, 2015 – After a bit of rainfall, and more rain in the forecast, the Town of Edson is modifying the fire ban to a fire restriction effective immediately.

Edson Fire Chief Al Schram feels the conditions have improved over the last couple of days. "With the recent precipitation and fire resources available in town, we are confident the conditions are suitable to downgrade the full ban to a fire restriction. Recreational back yard fire pits will be allowed, however, all other burning will remain prohibited at this time."

This fire restriction only applies to areas within the Town of Edson boundaries. Fire officials will continue to monitor the situation and more updates will be released as the situation changes.

For more information please contact the Edson Fire Department at 780-723-3178.

Media Contact:

Steve Bethge Communications Coordinator Town of Edson 780-723-4401 steveb@edson.ca www.edson.ca